
Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 26655 Registered to KNZB 19-7-2013 19:09 - Page 1

European Youth Olympic Festival 2013
Utrecht, 16- - 19-7-2013

1 - European Youth Olympic Festival day 1 16-7-2013 - 9:00

Event 1 Boys, 200m Freestyle YOB 1997 - 1998
16-7-2013 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 1:50.28 D'ARRIGO Andrea Mitchel ITA Trabzon (TUR) 29-7-2011

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. ULRICH Hendrik 1997 Germany +0,73 1:51.91 A 25.65 53.85 1:23.14 1:51.91
2. VIVAS EGEA Marc 1997 Spain +0,72 1:53.18 A 26.48 54.94 1:23.72 1:53.18
3. DIMITRIOU Dimitrios 1997 Greece +0,75 1:53.65 A 26.94 55.93 1:24.94 1:53.65
4. STEFFAN Sebastian 1997 Austria +0,72 1:53.92 A 26.47 55.32 1:24.73 1:53.92
5. THIJS Thomas 1997 Belgium +0,74 1:53.95 A 26.61 55.81 1:25.45 1:53.95
6. MAKSUMOV Ernest 1997 Russia +0,77 1:54.01 A 26.88 56.01 1:25.61 1:54.01
7. BUTT Suleman 1997 Great Britain +0,78 1:54.78 A 26.66 55.58 1:25.39 1:54.78
8. ABILY Jean-Baptiste 1997 France +0,74 1:54.95 A 26.27 55.26 1:24.48 1:54.95
9. RATZ Niv 1997 Israel +0,68 1:55.79 R 26.77 55.75 1:25.87 1:55.79

10. OHNOV Viacheslav 1998 Ukraine +0,68 1:55.82 R 27.14 56.04 1:25.51 1:55.82
11. GLINTA Robert 1997 Romania +0,74 1:55.97 26.37 55.53 1:25.81 1:55.97
12. MANZI Andrea 1997 Italy +0,78 1:56.04 27.45 57.04 1:26.97 1:56.04
13. STANISZEWSKI Adam 1997 Poland +0,74 1:56.08 26.54 56.00 1:25.99 1:56.08
14. SZUCSIK Bence 1998 Hungary +0,70 1:56.32 26.23 55.66 1:27.41 1:56.32
15. HORBACH Uladzislau 1997 Belarus +0,68 1:56.41 27.24 56.16 1:25.62 1:56.41
16. SIMACEK Martin 1997 Czech Republic +0,82 1:56.49 27.07 56.64 1:26.87 1:56.49
17. FORNDAL Daniel 1997 Sweden +0,75 1:56.79 26.93 56.70 1:27.01 1:56.79
18. SIDLER Marco 1997 Switzerland +0,75 1:57.12 26.98 56.19 1:26.54 1:57.12
19. BOEEN Sigurd Holten 1997 Norway +0,82 1:57.63 27.37 56.93 1:27.63 1:57.63
20. MISIC Strahinja 1997 Serbia +0,77 1:57.89 27.64 56.89 1:27.05 1:57.89
21. LATAITIS Matas 1997 Lithuania +0,66 1:57.92 26.95 56.28 1:27.09 1:57.92
22. BASIC Gasper 1997 Slovenia +0,70 1:59.28 27.66 58.08 1:28.92 1:59.28
23. TASPINAR Eyup 1997 Turkey +0,62 1:59.44 27.30 57.45 1:28.67 1:59.44
24. AIGARS Arvis 1997 Latvia +0,75 1:59.92 27.07 56.71 1:28.10 1:59.92
25. FREDRIKSON Christoffer 1997 Finland +0,69 2:01.76 27.53 58.18 1:30.00 2:01.76
26. MANNES Max 1997 Luxembourg +0,83 2:02.02 27.74 58.09 1:30.21 2:02.02
27. STEFANSSON Arnor 1997 Iceland +0,71 2:02.22 27.27 58.10 1:30.25 2:02.22
28. TSERNOSEV Nikita 1997 Estonia +0,81 2:02.53 26.86 57.49 1:29.80 2:02.53
29. ARKANIYA Zaur 1997 Azerbaijan +0,81 2:03.83 26.79 57.93 1:30.80 2:03.83
30. BERNARDI Davide 1998 San Marino +0,79 2:04.22 28.61 1:00.09 1:33.04 2:04.22
31. SMETANA Marek 1997 Slovakia +0,71 2:05.10 28.30 59.17 1:31.56 2:05.10
32. OLIVEROS Miquel 1998 Andorra +0,85 2:08.24 28.86 1:01.03 1:34.21 2:08.24

Event 2 Girls, 100m Freestyle YOB 1999 - 2000
16-7-2013 - 9:12 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 55.85 DIETTERLE Anna Stephanie GER Trabzon (TUR) 26-7-2011

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time 50m 100m

1. OPENYSHEVA Arina 1999 Russia +0,90 56.87 Q 28.09 56.87
2. IVANOV Anabel 1999 Germany +0,72 58.20 Q 28.09 58.20
3. STEENBERGEN Marrit 2000 Netherlands +0,81 58.73 Q 28.69 58.73
4. BUSKO Csenge 1999 Hungary +0,82 59.00 Q 28.93 59.00
5. NEWTON Bethany 1999 Great Britain +0,75 59.06 Q 28.43 59.06

RUGGI Alessia 1999 Italy +0,87 59.06 Q 28.64 59.06
7. MOERT Roosa 1999 Finland +0,69 59.10 Q 27.92 59.10
8. MANAKOVA Anastasiia 1999 Ukraine +0,77 59.47 Q 28.99 59.47
9. CANO MINARRO Marta 2000 Spain +0,74 59.48 Q 28.90 59.48

10. BETHEL Rachel 2000 Ireland +0,77 59.62 Q 28.66 59.62
11. LOEVBERG Marte 1999 Norway +0,79 59.88 Q 28.73 59.88
12. OEZDEMIR Elif 1999 Turkey +0,76 1:00.08 Q 29.01 1:00.08
13. BOLLADOTTIR Bryndis 1999 Iceland +0,80 1:00.27 Q 28.77 1:00.27
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European Youth Olympic Festival 2013
Utrecht, 16- - 19-7-2013

Event 2, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 1999 - 2000

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time 50m 100m

14. GIOVANNINI Elena 1999 San Marino +0,69 1:00.63 Q 29.59 1:00.63
15. ALNEK Kertu Ly 1999 Estonia +0,74 1:00.87 Q 29.15 1:00.87
16. LEONCZUK Sara 1999 Poland +0,91 1:00.88 Q 29.14 1:00.88
17. KOCIJAN Neza 1999 Slovenia +0,80 1:00.91 R 29.21 1:00.91
18. FELGITSCHER Sofia 1999 Austria +0,70 1:01.01 R 29.39 1:01.01
19. PREISIG Zoe 1999 Switzerland +0,83 1:01.12 29.12 1:01.12
20. CHRAPAVA Edita 1999 Czech Republic +0,77 1:01.41 29.25 1:01.41
21. KARASEVA Marharyta 1999 Belarus +0,78 1:01.59 29.80 1:01.59
22. MIZUROVA Patricia 1999 Slovakia +0,91 1:01.68 29.63 1:01.68
23. BAIKOVA Arina 2000 Latvia +0,73 1:01.90 29.29 1:01.90
24. DOSPIN Stefania 1999 Romania +1,08 1:02.44 30.57 1:02.44
25. KANAPIENYTE Beatrice 1999 Lithuania +0,63 1:02.65 29.25 1:02.65
26. SENTI Saskia 1999 Liechtenstein +0,84 1:02.74 30.10 1:02.74
27. TURMEL Alicia 2000 Luxembourg +0,79 1:03.15 29.99 1:03.15
28. DAMJANOVSKA Ana-Maria 1999 Macedonia +0,75 1:04.33 30.65 1:04.33
29. POGHOSYAN Ani 2000 Armenia +0,94 1:06.15 31.34 1:06.15

Event 3 Boys, 100m Fly YOB 1997 - 1998
16-7-2013 - 9:20 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 54.08 STJEPANOVIC Velimir SRB Tampere (FIN) 21-7-2009

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time 50m 100m

1. MASIERO Matteo 1997 Italy +0,83 55.64 Q 25.45 55.64
2. LOZANO MATEOS Alberto 1998 Spain +0,74 55.86 Q 25.83 55.86
3. CHUDY Michal 1997 Poland +0,73 56.91 Q 25.99 56.91
4. KYNIGAKIS Athanasios-Charalampos 1998 Greece +0,70 57.00 Q 27.05 57.00
5. GUNNING Luke 1997 Great Britain +0,70 57.02 Q 26.80 57.02
6. SHOPIN Filipp 1997 Russia +0,87 57.06 Q 26.18 57.06
7. TESCH Johannes 1997 Germany +0,73 57.15 Q 26.45 57.15
8. PIDVALNYI Illia 1997 Ukraine +0,75 57.28 Q 26.78 57.28
9. PESOCKIS Arturs 1997 Latvia +0,78 57.35 Q 26.83 57.35

10. BORISAVLJEVIC Alexis 1997 Belgium +0,78 57.36 Q 27.07 57.36
11. PUCHLY Tomas 1998 Slovakia +0,71 58.02 Q 26.25 58.02
12. DRIGAN Zoltan 1998 Hungary +0,75 58.19 Q 27.30 58.19

VASHAKIDZE Akaki 1998 Georgia +0,70 58.19 Q 26.49 58.19
14. PUSHKOU Artsiom 1997 Belarus +0,68 58.26 Q 27.16 58.26
15. SCHWIETERT Ben 1997 Netherlands +0,84 58.47 Q 26.91 58.47
16. SIIM Cevin Anders 1997 Estonia +0,69 58.48 Q 26.88 58.48
17. FRANTA Tomas 1998 Czech Republic +0,98 58.57 R 27.40 58.57
18. SLANSCHEK Marvin 1998 Switzerland +0,75 58.73 R 27.11 58.73
19. CETINKOL Alp Mete 1997 Turkey +0,79 58.75 26.94 58.75
20. SVEDBERG Filip 1997 Sweden +0,79 58.79 27.51 58.79
21. MARTIKAINEN Emil 1997 Finland +0,75 59.26 27.70 59.26
22. KUDELKO Artur 1997 Lithuania +0,73 1:00.11 27.41 1:00.11
23. POPOVIC Grega 1997 Slovenia +0,79 1:00.50 28.06 1:00.50
24. BRINGUE Guillem 1997 Andorra +0,69 1:04.89 29.67 1:04.89
25. ALIYEV Nurlan 1997 Azerbaijan +0,84 1:10.10 30.52 1:10.10
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European Youth Olympic Festival 2013
Utrecht, 16- - 19-7-2013

Event 4 Girls, 200m Fly YOB 1999 - 2000
16-7-2013 - 9:28 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 2:14.60 GANDY Ellen GBR Lignano (ITA) 7-7-2005

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. BALBUENA HEREDIA Carmen 1999 Spain +0,73 2:18.19 A 31.34 1:05.85 1:41.28 2:18.19
2. LUPERI Marina 1999 Italy +0,87 2:18.38 A 30.65 1:04.76 1:40.81 2:18.38
3. STEPHENS Laura 1999 Great Britain +0,79 2:19.11 A 29.62 1:04.06 1:40.86 2:19.11
4. SLEZAK Vivien 1999 Hungary +0,85 2:20.87 A 31.41 1:07.21 1:43.92 2:20.87
5. KRISTAN Gaja 1999 Slovenia +0,84 2:21.02 A 31.21 1:06.53 1:43.28 2:21.02
6. MURTIN Vanja 1999 Serbia +0,82 2:22.77 A 31.89 1:07.88 1:44.85 2:22.77
7. ZINNECKER Jana 1999 Germany +0,79 2:23.26 A 31.10 1:07.25 1:44.54 2:23.26
8. REID Emma 1999 Ireland +0,77 2:25.70 A 32.06 1:08.88 1:46.54 2:25.70
9. EKEMEN Bige 1999 Turkey +0,75 2:26.90 R 31.62 1:07.77 1:45.85 2:26.90

10. KATZ LICHTENSTEIN Nitzan 1999 Israel +0,75 2:27.98 R 31.38 1:08.16 1:47.13 2:27.98
11. ADAMIEC Dominika 1999 Poland +0,79 2:28.15 32.80 1:10.38 1:48.18 2:28.15
12. SARAPAITE Bena 1999 Lithuania +0,72 2:33.68 32.39 1:10.93 1:51.96 2:33.68
13. SIMOVICOVA Lucia 1999 Slovakia +0,84 2:43.94 31.62 1:10.14 1:54.99 2:43.94
14. SALUMAA Mai Riin 2000 Estonia +0,86 3:07.48 * 33.55 1:19.07 2:14.03 3:07.48

Event 5 Boys, 100m Breaststroke YOB 1997 - 1998
16-7-2013 - 9:36 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 1:03.01 SKAGIUS Johannes SWE Trabzon (TUR) 28-7-2011

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time 50m 100m

1. DENCAUSSE Jean 1997 France +0,69 1:03.66 Q 29.52 1:03.66
2. CHUPKOV Anton 1997 Russia +0,70 1:03.76 Q 29.91 1:03.76
3. ATTWOOD Charlie 1997 Great Britain +0,80 1:04.26 Q 30.09 1:04.26
4. OBROVAC Nikola 1998 Croatia +0,71 1:05.13 Q 29.87 1:05.13
5. GRIGALIUNAS Paulius 1997 Lithuania +0,75 1:05.36 Q 30.37 1:05.36
6. CAERTS Basten 1997 Belgium +0,68 1:05.44 Q 30.83 1:05.44

KURKIN Yevgen 1998 Ukraine +0,83 1:05.44 Q 30.49 1:05.44
8. SVECENY Antonin 1997 Czech Republic +0,71 1:05.45 Q 30.72 1:05.45
9. STEINLAND Mads Henry 1997 Norway +0,71 1:05.55 Q 30.45 1:05.55

10. BALDISSERI Alex 1997 Italy +0,73 1:05.58 Q 30.07 1:05.58
11. SPAHN Nico 1997 Switzerland +0,78 1:05.60 Q 30.75 1:05.60
12. SANTOS Andre Goncalo 1997 Portugal +0,77 1:05.74 Q 30.69 1:05.74
13. GEROV Ivan 1997 Bulgaria +0,64 1:05.87 Q 30.03 1:05.87
14. SCHMIDT Leo 1997 Germany +0,75 1:06.35 Q 30.94 1:06.35
15. STEFFAN Sebastian 1997 Austria +0,67 1:06.47 Q 30.99 1:06.47
16. ZBUTOWICZ Karol 1998 Poland +0,76 1:06.84 ? 31.56 1:06.84

KULLA Werner-Erich 1997 Estonia +0,78 1:06.84 ? 31.04 1:06.84
18. DOVER Luka 1997 Slovenia +0,75 1:07.12 R 31.63 1:07.12
19. HAVIV Amir 1997 Israel +0,75 1:07.25 31.11 1:07.25

KOMARS Deniss 1997 Latvia +0,81 1:07.25 31.27 1:07.25
21. VEGA TREJO Juan Luis 1997 Spain +0,68 1:07.47 32.03 1:07.47
22. SOOS Daniel 1998 Hungary +0,76 1:07.60 31.76 1:07.60
23. DURISIN Peter 1998 Slovakia +0,76 1:07.83 31.19 1:07.83
24. LAMBERTS Bram 1997 Luxembourg +0,67 1:08.00 31.78 1:08.00
25. DZIHIC Benjamin 1997 Sweden +0,75 1:08.57 31.73 1:08.57
26. KURTULUS Ahmet Mustafa 1997 Turkey +0,84 1:08.67 32.34 1:08.67
27. KOSKINEN Werneri 1998 Finland +0,68 1:10.21 32.72 1:10.21
28. BARSEGHYAN Vanik 1997 Armenia +0,86 1:10.67 32.75 1:10.67
29. AYHAN Murat 1997 Azerbaijan +0,77 1:23.06 37.60 1:23.06
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Event 6 Girls, 400m Medley YOB 1999 - 2000
16-7-2013 - 9:45 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 4:50.06 GARCIA Cristina ESP Tampere (FIN) 23-7-2009

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

1. WOOD Abbie 1999 Great Britain +0,82 4:55.91 A
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:46.00 39.51 250m: 3:05.30 40.65 350m: 4:21.54 35.52

100m: 1:06.49 35.60 200m: 2:24.65 38.65 300m: 3:46.02 40.72 400m: 4:55.91 34.37

2. SHELUDCHENKO Diana 1999 Russia +0,88 5:00.13 A
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:46.29 39.22 250m: 3:06.64 42.19 350m: 4:25.94 35.96

100m: 1:07.07 36.29 200m: 2:24.45 38.16 300m: 3:49.98 43.34 400m: 5:00.13 34.19

3. SZTANKOVICS Dora 1999 Hungary +1,05 5:02.25 A
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:46.47 38.89 250m: 3:07.61 43.32 350m: 4:28.88 36.81

100m: 1:07.58 36.21 200m: 2:24.29 37.82 300m: 3:52.07 44.46 400m: 5:02.25 33.37

4. LEBL Ilektra-Varvara 1999 Greece +0,88 5:03.52 A
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:47.11 39.96 250m: 3:10.34 44.70 350m: 4:29.87 34.69

100m: 1:07.15 36.38 200m: 2:25.64 38.53 300m: 3:55.18 44.84 400m: 5:03.52 33.65

5. CREVAR Anja 2000 Serbia +0,81 5:05.60 A
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:48.43 39.71 250m: 3:12.43 44.70 350m: 4:31.31 34.87

100m: 1:08.72 36.92 200m: 2:27.73 39.30 300m: 3:56.44 44.01 400m: 5:05.60 34.29

6. BRANDAUER Thea 1999 Germany +0,78 5:07.40 A
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:48.57 40.88 250m: 3:12.20 44.25 350m: 4:32.88 35.58

100m: 1:07.69 37.21 200m: 2:27.95 39.38 300m: 3:57.30 45.10 400m: 5:07.40 34.52

7. PIECHOTA Paulina 1999 Poland +0,91 5:07.78 A
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:47.84 39.65 250m: 3:11.91 44.66 350m: 4:33.15 35.27

100m: 1:08.19 36.74 200m: 2:27.25 39.41 300m: 3:57.88 45.97 400m: 5:07.78 34.63

8. OTAVA Aino 1999 Finland +0,64 5:10.55 A
50m: 34.12 34.12 150m: 1:53.83 40.27 250m: 3:18.48 44.29 350m: 4:36.84 33.60

100m: 1:13.56 39.44 200m: 2:34.19 40.36 300m: 4:03.24 44.76 400m: 5:10.55 33.71

9. CANO MINARRO Marta 2000 Spain +0,75 5:11.76 R
50m: 31.25 31.25 150m: 1:49.51 41.53 250m: 3:14.23 45.33 350m: 4:36.34 36.03

100m: 1:07.98 36.73 200m: 2:28.90 39.39 300m: 4:00.31 46.08 400m: 5:11.76 35.42

10. KOPUZ Asude 1999 Turkey +0,83 5:12.56 R
50m: 32.63 32.63 150m: 1:51.01 40.66 250m: 3:15.89 44.96 350m: 4:38.03 36.24

100m: 1:10.35 37.72 200m: 2:30.93 39.92 300m: 4:01.79 45.90 400m: 5:12.56 34.53

11. MARTINS Ana Beatriz 1999 Portugal +0,90 5:12.83
50m: 33.24 33.24 150m: 1:53.85 42.20 250m: 3:19.08 44.03 350m: 4:38.02 35.36

100m: 1:11.65 38.41 200m: 2:35.05 41.20 300m: 4:02.66 43.58 400m: 5:12.83 34.81

12. CEPLITE Krista 1999 Latvia +0,80 5:12.98
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:52.50 41.50 250m: 3:17.17 43.98 350m: 4:37.97 35.01

100m: 1:11.00 39.18 200m: 2:33.19 40.69 300m: 4:02.96 45.79 400m: 5:12.98 35.01

13. ZELIANKEVICH Valiantsina 1999 Belarus +0,81 5:13.04
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:49.72 39.15 250m: 3:14.76 46.81 350m: 4:38.28 36.46

100m: 1:10.57 38.48 200m: 2:27.95 38.23 300m: 4:01.82 47.06 400m: 5:13.04 34.76

14. DRABIKOVA Sona 1999 Slovakia +1,05 5:15.30
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:54.88 42.02 250m: 3:19.53 44.46 350m: 4:40.90 36.68

100m: 1:12.86 39.84 200m: 2:35.07 40.19 300m: 4:04.22 44.69 400m: 5:15.30 34.40

15. SABA Amit 1999 Israel +0,71 5:16.46
50m: 32.12 32.12 150m: 1:50.39 40.28 250m: 3:18.32 48.14 350m: 4:42.10 35.56

100m: 1:10.11 37.99 200m: 2:30.18 39.79 300m: 4:06.54 48.22 400m: 5:16.46 34.36

16. BUTALOVA Pavlina 1999 Czech Republic +0,84 5:16.53
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:50.15 40.33 250m: 3:18.23 47.34 350m: 4:42.48 35.96

100m: 1:09.82 37.99 200m: 2:30.89 40.74 300m: 4:06.52 48.29 400m: 5:16.53 34.05
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Event 6, Girls, 400m Medley, Prelim, YOB 1999 - 2000

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

17. RASHID TAGHIPOUR Sara 1999 Austria +0,80 5:17.33
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:52.09 39.54 250m: 3:18.25 47.52 350m: 4:42.83 36.89

100m: 1:12.55 39.62 200m: 2:30.73 38.64 300m: 4:05.94 47.69 400m: 5:17.33 34.50

18. STAUDINGER Sara 1999 Switzerland +0,82 5:18.44
50m: 34.42 34.42 150m: 1:55.35 42.61 250m: 3:21.33 43.18 350m: 4:41.38 37.18

100m: 1:12.74 38.32 200m: 2:38.15 42.80 300m: 4:04.20 42.87 400m: 5:18.44 37.06

19. COLTI DUMITRESCU Emilia 1999 Romania +0,87 5:25.96
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:53.81 41.04 250m: 3:22.66 46.93 350m: 4:49.51 36.94

100m: 1:12.77 38.97 200m: 2:35.73 41.92 300m: 4:12.57 49.91 400m: 5:25.96 36.45

20. PARISMAA Anett 1999 Estonia 5:33.61
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 2:01.17 43.20 250m: 3:28.20 45.23 350m: 4:55.56 40.67

100m: 1:17.97 43.30 200m: 2:42.97 41.80 300m: 4:14.89 46.69 400m: 5:33.61 38.05

21. ASKINYTE Sara 1999 Lithuania +0,79 5:43.55
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:59.74 44.77 250m: 3:30.18 46.64 350m: 5:02.64 43.65

100m: 1:14.97 41.40 200m: 2:43.54 43.80 300m: 4:18.99 48.81 400m: 5:43.55 40.91

DSQ CAGNATO Katia 1999 Italy
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:

Event 7 Boys, 400m Medley YOB 1997 - 1998
16-7-2013 - 10:04 Results Prelim
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 4:22.02 JOHNSON Matthew GBR Trabzon (TUR) 29-7-2011

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

1. BALYBERDIN Igor 1997 Russia +0,71 4:28.67 A
50m: 28.29 28.29 150m: 1:34.99 34.66 250m: 2:46.18 37.21 350m: 3:58.19 33.21

100m: 1:00.33 32.04 200m: 2:08.97 33.98 300m: 3:24.98 38.80 400m: 4:28.67 30.48

2. SCOTT Duncan 1997 Great Britain +0,70 4:30.20 A
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:36.31 34.95 250m: 2:48.22 37.66 350m: 3:59.64 32.14

100m: 1:01.36 33.03 200m: 2:10.56 34.25 300m: 3:27.50 39.28 400m: 4:30.20 30.56

3. CASANOVAS SKOUBO Joan 1997 Spain +0,62 4:30.33 A
50m: 28.02 28.02 150m: 1:36.28 35.37 250m: 2:49.10 38.05 350m: 3:59.34 31.59

100m: 1:00.91 32.89 200m: 2:11.05 34.77 300m: 3:27.75 38.65 400m: 4:30.33 30.99

4. BENEHOUTSOS Theodoros 1998 Greece +0,90 4:30.76 A
50m: 27.72 27.72 150m: 1:36.65 36.21 250m: 2:50.02 38.53 350m: 4:00.62 31.10

100m: 1:00.44 32.72 200m: 2:11.49 34.84 300m: 3:29.52 39.50 400m: 4:30.76 30.14

5. GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 Italy +0,73 4:32.68 A
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:36.00 34.96 250m: 2:50.38 40.28 350m: 4:02.57 31.37

100m: 1:01.04 32.85 200m: 2:10.10 34.10 300m: 3:31.20 40.82 400m: 4:32.68 30.11

6. VALLER Bence 1997 Hungary +0,84 4:32.80 A
50m: 28.63 28.63 150m: 1:37.83 36.57 250m: 2:50.21 38.10 350m: 4:02.62 33.73

100m: 1:01.26 32.63 200m: 2:12.11 34.28 300m: 3:28.89 38.68 400m: 4:32.80 30.18

7. PIETRZAK Dawid 1997 Poland +0,77 4:34.53 A
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:36.60 35.46 250m: 2:52.03 39.71 350m: 4:03.83 31.56

100m: 1:01.14 32.91 200m: 2:12.32 35.72 300m: 3:32.27 40.24 400m: 4:34.53 30.70

8. BERRY Theo 1997 France +0,80 4:35.01 A
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:39.39 37.04 250m: 2:53.91 38.05 350m: 4:05.45 31.76

100m: 1:02.35 32.95 200m: 2:15.86 36.47 300m: 3:33.69 39.78 400m: 4:35.01 29.56

9. VITAL Joao Alexandre 1998 Portugal +0,71 4:37.06 R
50m: 29.44 29.44 150m: 1:37.95 34.58 250m: 2:51.40 40.00 350m: 4:05.08 33.21

100m: 1:03.37 33.93 200m: 2:11.40 33.45 300m: 3:31.87 40.47 400m: 4:37.06 31.98
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Event 7, Boys, 400m Medley, Prelim, YOB 1997 - 1998

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

10. LAEUFFER Jacques 1997 Switzerland +0,71 4:37.40 R
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:37.89 36.58 250m: 2:52.64 38.42 350m: 4:05.18 33.23

100m: 1:01.31 32.81 200m: 2:14.22 36.33 300m: 3:31.95 39.31 400m: 4:37.40 32.22

11. DAL Thomas 1997 Belgium +0,73 4:38.85
50m: 29.35 29.35 150m: 1:39.47 36.35 250m: 2:52.78 38.26 350m: 4:06.06 34.17

100m: 1:03.12 33.77 200m: 2:14.52 35.05 300m: 3:31.89 39.11 400m: 4:38.85 32.79

12. ALKAN Samet 1998 Turkey +0,76 4:39.26
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:38.71 36.79 250m: 2:54.81 40.06 350m: 4:07.84 32.27

100m: 1:01.92 33.46 200m: 2:14.75 36.04 300m: 3:35.57 40.76 400m: 4:39.26 31.42

13. OSINA Marek 1998 Czech Republic +0,75 4:40.18
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:38.09 34.90 250m: 2:53.27 39.81 350m: 4:07.33 33.04

100m: 1:03.19 34.11 200m: 2:13.46 35.37 300m: 3:34.29 41.02 400m: 4:40.18 32.85

14. VAUCHOK Ihar 1998 Belarus +0,64 4:40.34
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:38.76 37.09 250m: 2:52.23 38.67 350m: 4:06.29 33.99

100m: 1:01.67 33.17 200m: 2:13.56 34.80 300m: 3:32.30 40.07 400m: 4:40.34 34.05

15. TCHERNYC David 1997 Israel +0,70 4:41.10
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:38.48 35.92 250m: 2:54.76 40.89 350m: 4:09.33 33.27

100m: 1:02.56 33.73 200m: 2:13.87 35.39 300m: 3:36.06 41.30 400m: 4:41.10 31.77

16. DEMSAR Blaz 1997 Slovenia +0,68 4:42.80
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:38.97 36.90 250m: 2:54.83 39.57 350m: 4:09.70 34.20

100m: 1:02.07 33.59 200m: 2:15.26 36.29 300m: 3:35.50 40.67 400m: 4:42.80 33.10

17. HEIN Silver 1997 Estonia +0,69 4:43.87
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:38.63 37.39 250m: 2:55.70 40.77 350m: 4:11.47 34.22

100m: 1:01.24 32.86 200m: 2:14.93 36.30 300m: 3:37.25 41.55 400m: 4:43.87 32.40

18. FREDRIKSSON Petter 1997 Sweden +0,86 4:44.17
50m: 29.67 29.67 150m: 1:41.90 35.28 250m: 2:55.99 40.33 350m: 4:10.66 33.41

100m: 1:06.62 36.95 200m: 2:15.66 33.76 300m: 3:37.25 41.26 400m: 4:44.17 33.51

19. WALTER Konstantin 1997 Germany +0,74 4:45.19
50m: 29.10 29.10 150m: 1:38.01 35.59 250m: 2:55.95 42.44 350m: 4:13.09 33.94

100m: 1:02.42 33.32 200m: 2:13.51 35.50 300m: 3:39.15 43.20 400m: 4:45.19 32.10

20. BROWN James 1997 Ireland +0,75 4:45.36
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:40.74 36.72 250m: 2:57.79 40.27 350m: 4:13.68 34.49

100m: 1:04.02 34.49 200m: 2:17.52 36.78 300m: 3:39.19 41.40 400m: 4:45.36 31.68

21. SIGMARSSON Baldvin 1997 Iceland +0,69 4:46.13
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:40.14 38.36 250m: 2:57.85 40.33 350m: 4:13.14 33.63

100m: 1:01.78 33.01 200m: 2:17.52 37.38 300m: 3:39.51 41.66 400m: 4:46.13 32.99

22. FRATRIC Ivan 1998 Slovakia +0,76 4:46.44
50m: 28.88 28.88 150m: 1:41.51 38.66 250m: 2:59.84 40.20 350m: 4:14.67 33.47

100m: 1:02.85 33.97 200m: 2:19.64 38.13 300m: 3:41.20 41.36 400m: 4:46.44 31.77

23. PETRE Bogdan 1997 Romania +0,62 4:46.79
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:40.57 36.61 250m: 3:00.81 43.74 350m: 4:15.38 33.24

